FCRM PTC-1594 F 09 - 03 - 19( (Rev. 8-93) F 09 - 03 - 19( CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	98 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇔ Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner o 10081098	2) attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):     .	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Hughes Broadcasting Partners	Name: WOKR TV Partners
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4225 West Henrietta Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	from a
☐ Corporation-State	City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14602
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 8-38-98	Association     General Partnership Now York
S. Hallie G. SCHVOYALLES. 1111 P. O. S.O. 70	Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	© Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Purchase of Partnership Interests	if assignee is not domicified in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached: Ci Yes Ci No
Execution Date: as of April 3, 1995	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yee Q No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,744,857
Aciditional numbers attached? Q Yes ID No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be malled:	regulations appointed administration and the second
Name: Bonnie L. Martinolich	. 40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
HIGHER Address	₽ Enclosed
	•
Brand Plahaman Paldana	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Preti, Flaherty, Beliveau Street Address: & Pachios, LLC	
One City Center	8. Deposit account number:
20110	
City: Portland State: ME ZIP: 04112	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and document.  R	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 2. Martingled \( \frac{\frac{3}{5}}{5} \) \( \frac{1}{25} \) \( \frac{78}{5} \)
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, and documents	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patenta & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0729

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Hughes Broadcasting Partners, a New York general partnership, of 4225 West Henrietta Road, Rochester, Monroe County, New York 14602 has adopted, used and is using a mark, "NEWSSOURCE 13", which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,744,857, dated January 5, 1993; and

WHEREAS, WOKR TV Partners, a New York general partnership, of 4225 West Henrietta Road, Rochester, Monroe County, New York 14602 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hughes Broadcasting Partners hereby assigns to WOKR TV Partners and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the mark NEWSSOURCE 13, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated as of: April 3, 1995

**HUGHES BROADCASTING PARTNERS** 

By Title: Charman

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

SS. NEW CANANDate:

Then before me personally appeared the above named PAUL N. HUGHES, of HUGHES BROADCASTING PARTNERS and acknowledged

the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed in his/her said capacity and the free act and deed of said partnership.

Before me,

Notary Public

BLM\H:\GANNETT\WOKR\PTOASSH.DOC

NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AND, 31, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0730

## PRETI, FLAHERTY, BELIVEAU & PACHIOS, LLC

## ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SEVERIN M. BELIVEAU HAROLD C. PACHIOS MICHAEL J. GENTILE KEITH A. POWERS CHRISTOPHER D. NYHAN ERIC P. STAUFFER IONATHAN'S PIPER DANIEL RAPAPORT JOHN P. DOYLE, JR. BRUCE C. GERRITY ANTHONY W. BUXTON JEFFREY T. EDWARDS MICHAEL G. MESSERSCHMIDT RANDALL B. WEILL JAMES C. PITNEY, JR. EVAN M. HANSEN VIRGINIA E. DAVIS LEONARD M. GULINO

DENNIS C. SBREGA GEOFFREY K. CUMMINGS ESTELLE A. LAVOIE SUSAN E. LOGIUDICE MICHAEL KAPLAN MICHAEL L. SHEEHAN JOSEPH G. DONAHUE DAVID B. VAN SLYKE JOHN P. McVEIGH ELIZABETH A. OLIVIER CHARLES F. DINGMAN MARK B. LEDUC ROBERT O. NEWTON JOHN S. RUDD

ANN R. ROBINSON STEPHEN E. F. LANGSDORF NELSON J LARKINS JEANNE T. COHN-CONNOR

JOHN J. FLAHERTY (1929 - 1995)

**ONE CITY CENTER** P.O. BOX 9546 PORTLAND, MAINE 04112-9546 (207) 791-3000

TELEFAX (207) 791-3111

Internet: www.pfbp.com E-Mail: admin@pfbp.com

AUGUSTA OFFICE 45 MEMORIAL CIRCLE P.O. BOX 1058 AUGUSTA, MAINE 04332-1058 (207) 623-5300 TELEFAX (207) 623-2914

August 25, 1998

SENIOR COUNSEL TO THE FIRM HON, GEORGE J. MITCHELL

COUNSEL

ROBERT F. PRETI ALBERT J. BELIVEAU, JR. ROBERT W. SMITH

CARRIE A. GREEN GREGORY P. HANSEL NAOMI SAKAMOTO

ASSOCIATE COUNSEL

JAMES E. PHIPPS KEVIN J. BEAL TIMOTHY J. BRYANT BONNIE L. MARTINOLICH DONALD J. SIPE ELIZABETH A. CAMPBELL MATTHEW J. LaMOURIE JASON CARON STEPHANOS ORESTIS SIGMUND D. SCHUTZ ELLIOT S. COHEN

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

RE:

Trademark Registration No.: 1,744,857

**Mark: NEWSSOURCE 13** 

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed are two trademark assignments, together with the cover sheet and a \$40 fee for each assignment. Please note that the assignment from Hughes Broadcasting Partners to WOKR TV Partners must be accomplished first, then the assignment from WOKR TV Partners to Guy Gannett Communications can be completed.

Please feel free to call me if you have any comments or questions regarding the enclosed. I appreciate your prompt attention to the enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Bonnie L. Martinolich

Bonnie L. Martinoliel

BLM/bgl Enclosures

RECORDED: 08/28/1998

Ms. Tina Andrews (w/encl.) blm\j:\gannett\ip\commissioner825.doc

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0731